FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAIL SAVINGS AND : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ILCAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
vS. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

: NO. 652 OF 1990 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : NO. 48 CF 1890 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state
that she is a person of such age and discretion as te be competent to serve
papers; that on oeplimber X, 1990, she served a Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of
Real Estate pursuaﬁt to Peﬁnsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter
alia, describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if
any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the
owvners, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a post paid envelope
first class mail, addressed to the persons who are hereinafter named, who are
or may be Lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places and
addresses stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a Post
Cffice Employee at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County,
Penngylvania and obtaining a Certificate of Mailing for each Notice. A copy of
the Certificates of Mailing are attached herete, marked Exhibit ”“A” and
incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Name Address
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of Accounts Settlement
Department of Rewvenue P.0. Box 8901

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8901

Marlene Karchner 748 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Dale Karchner 748 Mary Street
Mifflinviile, PA 18631

Mark Haney 101 West Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Borough of Berwick c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Borough of Berwick

Columbia County Tax Glaim Bureau

c/¢ Sewer Rental Office
City Hall

344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shirley M. Good, Fishing Creek Township R.D. 2

Tax Collector

Benton Area School District

SWORN TO and subscribed to
) LU
before me this Qi)'”day of

,ﬂ? i afnr, 1990,

Ao e Az !;) X MLAMF

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

Orangeville, PA 17859

R.D. #2, Park Street
Box 8
Benton, PA 17814

SHARON L1.. MYERS

it )
=
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

_ SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 : 24 HOUR PHONE
17} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

Novenber 14, 1990

Preds Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

. Endlosed is CK#1957 in the amount of $272,00, which represents payment for the
advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 48 of 1990, Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loari Association of Wilkes<Barre n/k/a Franklin First Federal Savings Bank Vs
Robert B. and Florence M, Gordon,

Thank you very much,

-

Sincerely,

sful

puty Sheriff



LIENSCERTIFICATE

fr——

DATE  8/30/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apalnst the property
l1isted below, as of December 31, 1989 ,in Fishingcreek Twp,

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Gordon, Robert B. & Florence M.

Former Owner: _ (10-80) Bechtel, John S.

Parcel No. _15-15A-5-16

Description  Fig.  74X80

YEAR ~_county TAX DISTRICY SCHOOL TOTAL

1989 %g—gff | g—ié_g )]:-?—;—5-7 '.XBO gﬁ"ﬂ‘?[%' {

{ ‘.dIJO
'CB FEE | ~&§;&4

TOTAL | 231.51

The above [ipures represent the amounts due during the month
of Nov. 19 90

Requested by: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Fee: $5(tE>J

{9 -

COLUMBEA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAY

7o P
c/

Director

Sheriff skle 10725790
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Room 2327 = certified N olslo!
. -] Express Mai ] Retum mmnm_%_
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701 : for Merchandiss

Always obtain signature of addressze
or agent ang JATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addresses : 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
X reguested and fee paidy

7. Date of Delivery 0\ bcxm M_.N ._mmm

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 «US.G.RO. 1889-238-615 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP




JOSER- U SAVITE
LUGEME ROTH
HARFY H HISCOX
JOHM Jo APONICK, I8
MAMIL L 5. FLANMZRY
FARSHALL 5. JACOBSCN
MURRAY LSBERG
JOSEPH L MUSIC
BRUCE <. ROSEMIHAI
LINALD b BROBST
PALLA 5 BREGHMAN
JOSEPH L PERSICD
HOWERLD K LEYINSON
ALAN S HOLLANDENA
JOHM GOWHELLEY. 4R,
GERBRY 5. TAROLI
RICHARLD & RJSS0
JAMLS P OVALEMTINE

AT B HISCOx

LAW QFFICES

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

15 SQUTH FRANKLIN STREET

WILKES-BARRE, PENNSY LWVANIA 18711

TELEPHONE
717-826-5600

TELECOPIER
717-826-5640

DIRECT DIAL

ROBERT SHIELMAMN
FRANCIS G, WENAFIL, GR
MICHAEL A SHUCOSKY
CARL o STLINBREMNMNER
HARRY W CARCONI
WILLIAK L. HiGGS
SUSAN M ROONEY
FRFC & PIERANTOMIL I
BR.AN C. CORCORAN
RUSCAT D. SCHALB
00 J HARRIS
MAFRSHA ANN BASZO
GFORGE £ 500N
MORMAN 7 SanMIv
ROBERT M CAW AS JR
RLUTA G HUGAFS
GERARD W MUSTD JR
AMM B KA TFSE

PAT1S10MN OFFICE:

W1 7-ERG-1T A

49 SOUTH MAIN STREET
PITTESTOMN, PA 18640

JAaMFS T OGCHAL
DD F SCHWAGLR
ST=VEN P ROTH

JOSEPH (3. FERGLISON
O COoMEL.
RENRY GRELMNWALD
LAROLD ROSEMM

September 26, 1990

Deputy Sheriff Jim Dent

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Association
of Wilkes—Barre
n/k/a Franklin First Federal Savings Bank
vs. Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon, his wife,
No. 652 of 1990 J.D. and No. 48 of 1990 E.D.
Dear Mr. Dent:

Enclosed herein please find nine (9) original Certificates
of Mailing, each dated September 18, 1990, which evidence that
the Junior Lienholder Notices for the above-referenced Mortgage
Foreclosure action were mailed.

Should you have any questions pleass
feel free to contact our office.

regarding this matter,

Sincerely,

SHARON L. MYERS T .
Legal Assistant/

SLM/mv1
Enclosures
cc: David J.

Harris, Esquire



SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHFTT

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan

VS,

Robert B, Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

Association of Wilkes

NO,

48 1990

DockeT & LEvY
SERVICE
AILING

. 0.

652 1990

T?aﬁre n/k/a Franklin First
[}

J.D.

DVERTISING, SALE BirLLs & NEWSPAPERS
0STING HANDBILLS

1 EAG
RYiNGEQDJ

HERIFF'S

DISTRIBUTION
OTHER Lo

BRN OF SALE

PROTHONOTARY :

ReaL EsTATE

L1ENS LIsT

PrRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC.
HENRIE PR
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES

ToTaL .

fotaL .

DEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER

REcORDER oF DEEDS:

AXES:

ToTaL .
COPYWORK _
DEED h
OTHER

ToTaL ,

BoroueH/Twp, & CounTy Taxes, 19

SCHooL
DELINQUE

MunicipaL Re
SEWER -
WATER -

SURCHARGE FEE:
M1SCELLANEOUS:

TS
UNICIPALITY
UNICIPALITY

AXES, DISTRICT
NT ?EXES, lé , 19

19’

13

DATE OF SALE

L 1E e

Oct,

22, 1990

124 £

= s

o o

P L
.Lf-;}c\.

LT

7 e
JELE 8

“
RIaNard

10:00 A.M.

ToTaL .

Pry

ToTAL .

(STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « + « .+ &

TOTAL ] ' 1 ¥ 1

TOTAL COSTS

Yot

—
/J;, oA,

. $ / N e : ,f é,;:‘

S$_HA o

FH. A

/B30 94



SHERTFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

fonk [y o Fecherd VL Ao s forod B8 Ferene . Govolin

NO. LF-1%50  tp. . L5 8 oF S0 g0,
| | il I
DATE OF SALE: /¢ /mﬁﬁ O
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $  jRrol (L
'POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 244,24
TRANSFER TAX 2% 81D PRICE $ -
MISC. COSTS $ -~
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § /27070

PURCHASER{S) /:!?ﬂ/é{}:r /;‘}; /[:%/ércﬂ o er Zf(;”_n A
ADDRESS : iy [Jert frocded [E ke fore [ 775
NAME(S) ON DEED: /rind lyy  fovit foddocd d7virnsr Lt

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : |

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : N o
_ = ) LS
TOTAL DUE g (23070

LESS DEPOSIT  § 25T (0
DoWN PAYMENT  § Y FD. PO

* ~ AMOUNT DUE IN
' EIGHT DAYS $




Shez“.iff___c}f Colunbia County".':-__-'

F0 CITIRANK (REW YORK sm‘f{s;- RICHESTERL N Y. .

0223004222 BrLOg937 34




1’)istm-il:»uﬂ"""'"Sheet

Franklln Flrst Federal Savings and Loan

Association of Wilkes— n a Franklin VS, _DRobert B, Gordon and Florence M, Gordon, his

n‘Hmt Wt 1A Eaﬁaﬁs Bank D Wife
' DATE OF SALE: _Qct. 25, 1990 10:00 A.M,
NO 8 'o,f 1990 -y o _ED .

lughest ana ‘Best &Tdder and thai the highest and best prlce bidden for the : sattie; which T have applied as follows:

.' Bmma-hiu ----- au'u-ui-ns --------------- s l 206 66
m&aiiuuc noia-'uo.-a.iii.:.i-i ............. -‘24'24

‘hmg” R S VSRR o
il ‘!‘ Needed 10 PUrchAse .............c.ioieiviiniineeiniennenersinnies $ _1,230.90
it Paid Down ..ooooivinneiinnnl S TPV 750.00
e Neéded to Purchase ................. 480,90

$ 331,20 )

SR _ 26,24 ) $ 355,44
NW“..& ........... b.....i.-'..-.'. .......... isedrtitndandn TR T I T L T T L T T iy 2?2000
Pﬂnﬁng abdie Jn-y.ihiq.d‘al.«‘u“.'ﬁ-'ias--i ..................... tl;i.l!‘lili ...................

Solielt .”-.l".iaali--l |||||||||||| --c oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo Faviebidbasarduransnrnnaeanii 50'00
- Colafy 'Cduﬁty Pfothmry Y IYET I ;i.ii ln--.an ......... [ ) 20'00
Cniuinbtﬁt&umy Reédrdér of Deeds - Deed copy wotk - 33,50
: S - Reulty transfer taxes
' _ S S ~State stamps
' "’I‘axConector( . L _) : . 231,51
Célﬂﬁ“bh__(‘!dunty Tax Assessmem Oﬂice....(?—".*?Pm?hm' TQ_X‘?:) u'__ - _ 221,45
: m 80 l‘ Sevisbisiibaitanicinais TN Y N YN TN . s h . 42'00
Ottt " Tax claim 5,00
o $ 1,230.90
i $ _ 1,230.90
" : ot | 750,00
- o 'l‘dtal w ﬁlrst Lien Holder $
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answets. - M
Al : _ b o

ocr, 25, 1990 a :!\ ROADARMEL Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - & 0. bOYX 310 24 HOUR PIHONE
£217) 4841901 BLODMSSURG, PA 17818 717 7846300
September 19, 1990
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
15 South Franklin St., OF PENNA.

Wilkes-Barre,Pa, 18711 )
¥S. 48 of 1990 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE )

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Wednesday September 19, 1990 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERTY Of Robert B. Gordon and Florence M., Gordon
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF 5 0 pone

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was also S0 ANSMWE

ERS: 1 -
A ;
and Lobby of the Court House. 3

posted within the Sheriff's Office
DEPUTY/ SHERTFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
mis /P

DAY OF 4o ateamdadse 19 X722

cwaA,,(j 71#52Au? Lasia /o/i&i_

tAME B, KLINE Pntﬁnﬁumm OF
COLUMSTA COUNTY

PROTH. & TLK. OF SFV. COURTS
MY COMM. KX, 1a MON. JAN. 1, 1993,




_SMERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT .~

DOCKET AND TNDEX - B

SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFD .
WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION o
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCFDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS :
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) L.

__ SERYICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS o

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS o
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT 1 i
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




_SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

(2)

_SALE BILLS
R
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER i
£* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. L
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS Vo
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. -

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH L

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF MANDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE v
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE :

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S QOFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING T0 ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKILIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
VS. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

DEFENDANTS : NO. 652 Or 19890

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
QF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

o o e e B SR S D S

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
S5S:

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

EUGENE S. HORANZY, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, investigare the status
of ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON, his wife, the above-captioned
Defendants, with regard to the Soldiers’ and Saileors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940;
and that he made such investigation personally and has been informed and your
affiant avers they are not now, mnor were they within a period of three months
last, in the military or naval service of the United States within the purview
of the aforesaid Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Relief Act of 1940; and that the last

known address of said Defendants, ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON, his



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PA R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE GOURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,
Ko. 652 Term 1990 J.D.
Vs,
No. 8% Term 1990 E.D.

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

WRIT OF EXECUTIOR
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vyou are
directed to levy upon and sell the following described property (specifically
described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO - EXHIBIT "A”

PARCEL NO. 15-15A-5-16

Amount Due 56,922.76
Attorney’ s Commission 692 .28
Interest to 7/30/90 732 .96
TOTAL $8,348.00 plus costs¥®
as endorsed. L . (@é? (#L;r.

W DL pme
Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: (Qu,ad rs, 1970
(SEAL) BY: ;{2&*?2%45%;p ﬂ%ﬁﬁmj?
Y

Deputy

# Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $2.12, from July 30, 1990, through to
the date of any Sheriff’s Sale pursuant to the Judgment demanded herewith),
together with all costs of suit and any money hereinafter expended by the
Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, c¢laims or charges for
insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.



No. 652 Term, L990

No. Term, 1990 E.D,

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Vs,

ROBERT B. GORDON AND FLORENGE M
GORDON, his wife

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd $60.50
Judg. Fee $ 9.00
Sheriff’s Cr. §
Sat, § 5,
Attorney’ s Fees $ 2.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

/7,/ N

c%swc J V HARRI®, ESQUIRE
wnnownmwwfwow mwmwsﬁwmm

BY

Address; 15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

\@ Jv
GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE
Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
Address: 238 Market Street
P.O. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BY:

Where papers may be served.



CLAW OFFICES
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
15 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA, $871)

{717) B26-5600

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,
PLAINTIFF
VSs.

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

DEFENDANTS

CERTIFIED COPY

ATTORMNEYS FOR m‘rwz

IN THE CGOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 652 oF 1990

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FRANKIIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAIL SAVINGS BANK, Plaintiff in the above action,
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at R.D. #2, Orangeville, Fishing

Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly

described in Exhibit ”A”, attached,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Cwner{(s):

Name

Robert B. Gordon

Florence M. Gordon

Address

1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name

Robert B. Gordon

Florence M. Cordon

Address

1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

sets forrth



ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

v

LAW OFFICES CERTIFIED COPY

15 SOUTH FRAMKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711

{717) B28.5600 ATTORNEYS FOR CPLAMNTIFE

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of

Fishing Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the overflow channel at the
northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the southerly side of said overflow channel south 36 1/4
degrees east 50.5 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or formerly of
Doyle Dollman;

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot of Doyle Dollman south 37
degrees 30 minutes west 70 feet to a point;

THENCE north 68 degrees 20 minutes west 40 feet;

THENCE morth 28 degrees 13 minutes west 50 feet to the most southerly
corner of lot now or fermerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot of Bruce DeHaven north £2
degrees 53 minutes east 83 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Rebert B. Gordon and Florence M.
Gordon, his wife, by Deed of John Scott Bechtel and Joharma May Bechtel, his
wife, said Deed dated October 27, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, at Page 12,

PREMISES improved with a single family, one story cottage more commonly
known as R.D. #2, Orangeville, Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress to the above described lot
along the road on land now or formerly of Donald A. Fedder and Ruth M. Fedder,

his wife, as obtained from previocus owners in the chain of title.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXZIEBIT A



LAW OFFICES

' COPY
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD CERT!FIED

15 SOUTH FRANXLIN STREET
LN
- -WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711

717) ea0-5600 _ smomwmysFoR  GLAINTIFE
Name Address
Benton Area School District R.D. #2, Park Street

Box 8

Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my persomal knowledge or information and belief. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

Ry s
R GJRY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff



LAW OFFICES
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

15 SOUTH FRAMKLIN STREET

CERTIFIED GOPY

‘WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711 .
(717) 826-5600 el . _NTTORNEYS FOR SLAMNTIFE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Commonwealth of Pemnsylvania Bureau of Accounts Settlement
Department ¢f Revenue P.0. Box 8901

Barrisburg, PA 17105-8901

Marlene Karchner and Dale Karchner 748 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Mark Haney 101 West Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan 44 West Market Street
Assoclation of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-0449
Franklin First Federal Savings Bank

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their
property:
Name Address
Borough of Berwick c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall

344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shirley M. Good, Fishing Creek Township R.b. 2
Tax Collector Orangeville, PA 178359



internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury
District Director 500 Arch St., Philadelphia, PA 19106

Date: DSept, b6, 1990 Inre: Robert & Florence Gerdon

Person to Contact: Carle Gonnella

Contact Telephone Number: {(215) 597-5704

t Harry A. Roadarmel JR
Sheriff of Columbia County
P.0. Box 380 -~ Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

We are returning yvour notice of nonjudicial sale because it is inadequate. This
letter is a ROTICE OF INADEQUACY, which we are required to send te¢ yvou. We have
shown the information needed in the boxes checked helow.

[] The name and address of the person submitting the notice of sale.

(3 A copy of each Federal tax lien affecting the property to be sold, or
a., The location of the IRS Distrieti office that issued the lien,
b. The name and address of the taxpaver, and
¢, The date and place the lien was filed.

1 A detailed description of the property to be sold ineluding the location of
the property {if real property, include the street address, city, State, the
legal description contained in the title or deed to the preperiy and, if
available, a copy of the abstract of title). '

] The date, place, time, and terms of the propesed sale.

] The approximate amount of the principal ohligation, Including interest due
the person selling the property and a description of other expenses that may
be charged against the sale proceeds.

4

[l Notice of sale not given 25 days before the sale.

Please resubmit your notice with the copvy of this letter attached within

sufficient time so that we receive it at least 25 days before the sale. An envelope
is enclosed for your coavenience.

In caseé we find it necessary to coentact you for further information, when you
respond please include vour telephone number and area code whers we can regach you
between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

loven

District Director, Philadelphia Districy Letter 1840(D0O) (Rev. 7-34)



instructions fof Preparing

Notice of Nonjudicial Sale of
Property and Application

for Consent to Sale

Section 7423(c) of the Internal Revenue Code states that
beforc property described in section 7425(b) is sold, a
notice of nonjudicial sale shail be submitted to, or consent

Depeariment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service
Attn: Carlo Gonnells
Special Procedures Branch
P. 0. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

to sell the property free of the United States liens or title
shall be obtained from. the District Director for the district
In which the sale is to occur.

Notice of Sale

A notice of sule will be adequate if it contains the
following information:

(1) The nume and address of the person submitting
the notice.

(1) A copy of each notice of Federal Tax Lien. Form
668. affecting the property to be sold, or, as shown on
cach such notice:

(a} The internal revenue district named,
{b) The name and address of the taxpayer, and
(¢) The date and place the notice of lien was filed.

(3) A detailed description. including location, of the
property affected by the notice. (For real property, give
the street address, city and State, the legal description
contained in the title or deed to the property; and, if
available. a copv of the abstract of title.)

{4) I applicable. the reasons the property is liable
to become greatly reduced in value if kept a minimum
of 25 days, or reasons it cannot be kept for that period
of time without great expeunse.

(5) The date, time, place, and terms of the sale of
the property,

(6} The approximate amount of the principal obli-
gation, including interest, due the person selling the
property, and a description of any expenses (such as
legal expenses, selling costs, ctc.) that will be chargeable
against the sale proceeds.

Onty an original of a notice of sale is required. It a
duplicate and a written request for acknowledgment are
submitted with the original, the office of the District
Director will indicate the date and time received on the
duplicate, and return it to the sender.

When and How To Submit a Notice of Sale

A notice of sale shall be given. in writing. by reg-
istered or certified mail or by personal service, not less
than 235 days before the sale. (The 25-day period does
not apply to sales reflected in item 4, above; in which
case, the procecds. exclusive of cosis, shall be held as
a fund subject to United States liens and claims on the

property sold for not less than 30 days after the date
ot the sale.)

Consent to Séle

Regardless of the foregoing instructions as to the
adequacy and timeliness of a notice of sale, a non-
judicial sale of property shall divest the property of the
United States liens or title if the District Director for
the district in which the sale is to occur consents to the
sale of the property free of the liens. Consent may be
given when adequate protection is assured the licns or
title. Protection is adequate if:

(1) The taxpayer has no cquity in the property, or

(2) The taxpayer's interest in the property is as-
signed to the District Director, or

(3) The proceeds in excess of prior encumbrances
are assigned to the District Director. or

(4) The sale divests the taxpayer of all rights, title,
and interest in the property, and the proceeds are to be
held as a fund subject 1o United States liens and claims
in the same manner and priority as the liens and claims
were held on the discharged property. or

{5) There are other circumstances acceptable to
the District Director.

The right of the United States to redecem the property
remains, even though a consent to the sale is given.

Application for Consent

Arny person desiring the District Director’s consent
to selt property free and clear of a Federal tax lien or
a title derived from the enforcement of that lien must
submit an application in triplicate. The application must
contain:

(1} The same information that is required for a
notice of sale,

(2) The reasons the consent is desired,

(3) A statement showing that adequate protection
is given to the United States lien or title, and

(4) A dcclaration that the information supplied in
the application is made under penalties of perjury.

Address to:

District Director of Internal Revenue
notice ar » (Address to district in which the sale
application is to occur)

Attention of: Chief, Special Procedures Staff

Publication 786 (Rev. 8-80)



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOGCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIERST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

V5. : IN MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

DEFENDANTS : NO. 652 OF 1590

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment. against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer cdan advise you more specifically of these rights, If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly. '

The law provides that you may have the ripght to prevent or delay the
Sheriff’s Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open
or strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20} days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the meortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exerclse this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3)
irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file
a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered
his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR IAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR ‘CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Blcoomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991



UNDER and SUBJECT te the same reservaticns, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS
BANK, against ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON, his wife, and will be sold

by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

EXHIBIT ~A~



SHERTFF’S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. é{& of 1990, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to
public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in

the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

_0('/7: ;2“)"# , 1990 at /@2 a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of
Fishing Creek, County of Columbis and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the overflow channel at the
northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven:

THENGCE along the southerly side of said overflow channel south 36 1/4
degrees east 50.5 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or formerly of
Doyle Dollman;

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot of Doyle Dolluan south 37
degrees 30 minutes west 70 feet to a point;

THENGE north 68 degrees 20 minutes west 40 feet:

THENGE north 28 degrees 13 minutes west 50 feet to the most southerly
corner of lot now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot of Bruce DeHaven north 62
degrees 53 minutes east 83 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert B. Gordon and Florence M.
Gordon, his wife, by Deed of John Scott Bechtel and Johanna May Bechtel, his
wite, said Deed dated October 27, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, at Page 12.

PREMISES improved with a single family, one story cottage motre commonly
knoewn as R.D. #2, Orangeville, Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress to.the above described lot

along the road on land now or formerly of Donald A. Fedder and Ruth M. Fedder,
his wife, as obrtained from previous owners in the chain of title.

EXHIBIT ~A”



' 1
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R ' C’

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUN

. PMONE ' COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 EHIEF SPECI Al fPJ;a £ D, HOUR PHONE
1717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Lifgs7 784-6300
Alg
Date: _ auguse 23, 1990 28 1999
CIST, pip. ot
_ I"Egy
To: 1Rs | it b g ‘1 REYEHU

P.0, Box 12056
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Wilkes—Barre n/k/a
Re: Franklin First Federal Savings Bank

-.Rohert B, Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

. his wife
No: 43 of 1990  Ep No: 652 of 1990 J0

Bear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

tiaims against this property, notify this office IMEDIATELY

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have

Note: Alsc enclosed is a copy of the Writ of
Execution giving the amount owed, copy
of the Lien holders and the last
known' address.

ReSpectfully,

Harry A Roadarme|,
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 48 OF 1990 E,D, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALFR,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 25, 1990
10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND,

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Fishing Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the overflow channel at the northeast-
erly corner of land now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the southerly side of said overflow chanmel south 36 1/4 degrees east
50.5 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or formerly of Doyle Dollman;

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot of Doyle Dollman south 37 deprees 30 minutes
west 70 feet to a point;

THENCE north 68 degrees 20 minutes west 40 feet;

THENCE north 28 degrees 13 minutes west 50 feet to the most southerly corner of lot
now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot of Bruce Delaven north 62 degrees 53 minutes
east 83 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon, his wife,
by Deed of John Scott Bechtel and Johanna May Bechtel, his wife, said Deed dated Oct-—
ober 27, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds ﬂn and for Columbia
County in Deed Boolt 300, at Page 12.

PREMISES improved with a single family, one story cottage more commonly know as RD#2,
Orangeville, Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress to the above described lot along the

R = —



Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasu ry
District Director 600 Arch St., Philadelphia, PA 19106

Date: Inre: Robert & Florence Gordan

Person to Contact: Carle Connella

Contact Telephone Number: (215) 597-5704

B Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Court House, P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

We are returning your notice of nonjudicial sale because it is inadequate., This
letter is a NOTICE OF INADEQUACY, which we are required to send to you. We have
shown the information needed in the boxes checked below.

[J] The name and address of the person submitting the notice of sale.

K] A copy of each Federal tax lien affecting the properlty to be sold, or
a. The location of the IRS District office that issued the lien,
b. The name and address of the taxpayer, and
¢. The date and place the lien was filed.

[0 A detailed description of the property to be sold ineluding the location of
the property (if real property, include the street address, city, State, the
legal description contained in the title or deed to the property and, if
available, a copy of the abstract of title).

Kl The date, place, time, and terms of the proposed sale.

(X The approximate amount of the principal obligation, inecluding interest due
the person selling the property and a description of other expenses that may
be charged against the sale proceeds.

[ Notice of sale not given 25 days before the sale.

Please resubmit your notice with the copy of this letter attached within

sufficient time so that we receive it at least 25 days before the sale. An envelope
is enclosed for your conveniencs.

In case we find it necessary to contact you for further information, when vyou
respond please include your telephone number and area code where we can reach yvou
between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

(over)

District Director, .Philadelphia District Letter 1840(D0) (Rev. 7-84)



Instructions for Preparing

Notice of Nonjudicial Sale of
Property and Application
for Consent to Sale

Section 7425{c¢} of the Internal Revenue Code states that
before property deseribed in section 7425(b) is sold, a
notice of nonjudicial sale shall be submiited 0. or consent

Departient of the Treasury
internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenua Service
Attn: Carile Gonnella
Special Procedures Branch
P. 0. Box 12051
Philadalphia, PA 19105

to sell the property free of the United States liens or title
shall be obtained from, the District Director for the district
in which the sale is 10 occur.

Natice of Sale

A notice of sale wiil be adequate if it contains the
following information:

(1) The name and address of the person submitting
the notice.

(2) A copy of each notice of Federal Tax Lien. Form
668, affecting the property to be sold. or, as shown on
each such notice:

(a) The internal revenue district named,
{b) The name and address of the taxpayer. and
(c) The date and place the notice of lien was filed.

(3) A detailed description, including Tecation, of the
property affected by the notice. (For real property, give
the street address. city and State, the legal description
contained in the title or deed to the property: and, if
available, a copy of the abstract of title.)

{(4) if applicable, the reasons the property is liable
to become greaily reduced in value if kept a minimum
of 25 duys, or reasons it cannot be kept for that period
of time without great expense.

(5} The date, time, place, and terms of the sale of
the property.

(6) The approximate amount of the principal obli-
gatton, including interest, due the person selling the
property, and a description of any expenses {such as
legal expenses, selling costs. etc.) that will be chargeable
against the sale proceeds.

Only an original of 1 notice of sale is required. If a
duplicate and a written request for acknowledgment are
submitted with the original, the officc of the District
Director will indicate the date and time received on the
duplicate, und return it to the sender.

When and How To Submit a Notice of Sale

A notice of sale shall be given, in writing, by res-
istered or certified mail or by personal service, not less
than 25 days before the sale. (The 25-day period does
not apply to sales reflected in item 4, above: in which
case, the proceeds, exclusive of costs, shall he held as
a fund subjeet to United States liens and claims on the
property sold for not less than 30 days after the date
of the sale.)

Consent to Sale

Regardless of the foregoing instructions as to the
adequacy and timeliness of a notice of sale, a non-
judicial sale of property shall divest the property of the
United States liens or title if the District Directar for
the district in which the sale is to occur consents to the
sale of the property free of the liens. Consent may be
given when adequate protection is assured the liens or
title. Protection is adequate if:

(1) The taxpayer has no equity in the property, or

(2) The taxpayer’s interest in the property is as-
signed to the District Director, or

{3) The proceeds in excess of prior encumbrances
are assigned to the District Dircctor, or

{4} The sale divests the taxpayer of ail rights, title,
and interest in the property. and the proceeds are to be
held as a fund subject to United States liens and claims
in the same manncr and pricrity as the liens and claims
were held on the discharged property, or

(5) There are other circumstances acceptable to
the District Director.

The right of the United States to redeem the property
remains, even though a consent to the sale is given.

Application for Consent

Any person desiring the District Director’s consent
to sell property free and clear of a Federal tax lien or
a title derived from the enforcement of that lien must
submit an application in triplicate. The application must
contain:

(1} The same information that is required for a
notice of sale,

{2} The reasons the consent is desired,

{3) A statement showing that adequate protection
is given to the United States lien or title, and

(4) A dcclaration that the information supplied in
the application is made under penalties of perjury,

Address ta:

District Director of Internal Revenue
notice or » (Address to district in which the sale
application is to occur)

Attention of: Chief, Special Procedures Staff

Publication 788 (Rev. 6-80)



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

August 29, 1990
CHNEST D) PREATE. I Reply To:
ATTOHNEY GENFRAL
15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717} 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Robert B. Gordon and
Flcrence M. Gordon, his wife

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

The computerized records of the Financial Enforcement Section
of the Office of Attorney General do not reveal any open claims
against Robert B. Gordon or Florence M. Gordon.

Very truly yours,

Thomas -
Deputy torney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kf



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE __ 8/30/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1989 ,in Fishinpcreek Twp.

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Gordon, Robert B. & Florence M.

Former Owner : (10-80) Bechrel, John S.

Parcel No. ~15-15A-5-16

Description Fig. 74X80

YEAR ] COUNTY ) TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1989 1 30.38 6.46 175.53 212.37

TCB FEE 19.14
TOTAL 231.51

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of Nov. 19 90

Requested by: Harry A. Roadarmel, .Ir.

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFEAU

L
&7

Director

Sheriff SHle 10/25/90



1520 REAL ESTATE

—————— e ——

DATE BILL WO ;

ME ISHING CREEK TwWP o BENTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICY | 07/01/90 | 30310 _

MAKE CHECKS FAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION - ASSESSMENT MILLS LESE DISCOUNT TR AMOUT DR INGL PENALTY ”

SHIRLEY M. GOOD SCHOOL R.E. $70152.04 182.54 186424 204. 86

R.R. #2 BOX 199 _ *

ORANGEVILLE, PA. 17859 i

: . 1

HOURS THUR 3:30PM TO 7:00PM m

. ]

: ) THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY N T8Z .52 T86.74 7U4. 86 H

PHONE 717-683-5625 MMMm,WNm__Nzo%ﬂmuﬂmm,mom AVIC JmCqu om ! o__“nvwa o..w._ A o___"q va_w “

. OR BEFORE OR BEFORE _AFTER o

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED i mw m 2 }w.. .ﬂ < D. I“._UIOme._Jﬂ DESCRIFTION 4. I H w .q. _P K m m ._. C W z m 0 : w

_ _ § SCHOOL 10% TO COURT HOUSE g

M GORDON, ROBERT B & FLORENCE ¥ |,coqne 07203 | JANUARY 25, 1991

! 132 N.FRONT ST ece, | 15-15A-5-16 w

) BERWICK, PA 18603 | . M

T o L-IRREG 70 i

© BUILDINGS 903 M

i YOU DESIAE A RECEAPT, ENCLOSE 4 STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELDFE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THES TAX NGTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR FAYMENT RECD BY | - '

TOTAL 970 !

“rwmmWWWWWWWA@co|MMMm ESTATE | T T T T T T T e ey T e ;

” FISHING ‘CREEK qzm ron COLUMBIA COUNTY OW\oq\oo _.oouou :
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS N NG PENALTY

SHIRLEY M. G0OO COUNTY R.E. 970] 25.00 23.76 24.25 26.68 |

R.R. #2 BOX 199 SINKING FUND 00 1460 1,94 2.13

ORANGEVILLE, PA. 17859 TWP/BORG R.LE. 6.00 5474 5.82 bl

HOURS THUR. 3:30PM TQ 7 :00PM - w

! : : THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY o 31.36 32.u1 35,21 ._

O 717-683-5625 ummmmmmmzowwﬁwmw,_wom AMO Ao ow:o Sl wzo. JU _fu;aa m

- . ) OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER |

/\“u TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . - m Zb hl T < 4 T PROPERTY DESCRIPTION j r H H m ._‘ A % m m .ﬁ URN ED m

Ly o - FOUNTY 10%  TWP/8ORO 10% TO COURT HOUSE ;

: A momcoa~ ROBERT B8 & FLORENCE M |ucrwo ' 07203 | . JANUARY 25, 1991 |

o 132 NeFRONT ST. - 7 .. _ pance. - 15-154=5-16 _ |

-7 BERWICKs, PA 18603 - _ i

" & B L~ IRREG. 70 i

_ - BUILO INGS 90D |

’ THIS Abx NOTHCE _s...*mq ww RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECT BY ] _

) TOTAL 970, . o . W




(ARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SUFRIFF OF (()IUMNA COVUNTY

conpy 1IOnseE - p. £y, MOY 3N (e LY

VAIE
Sepy TR B OOMSRUREG, TA 7RIS (717) TIL Gron

Amgarst 24, 1990 [y JUE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CUIHMBIA COUNTY . COMMONWEAL T4

15 Senth Franklin 81,
Wilkea-Barre, Pa. 18711 MO 4% of 1990 E.D.

WRIT OF FXECUTION ™ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SFRVICE O F?‘JFQ‘URQ_Dl-.(E‘¥§QIP_ T,

41 Friday August 24, 1990 A 2325 P.M. _ A TRUE AND ATTESTED cory
OF THE WITHIN WRTT OF FXFCUTION, A TRUF COPY OF IHE NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE N
PEAI. ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE JHE DESCRIPTION OF PROPFRIY WAS SERVEIN ON

Florence M, Gordon . ... - e Al Town Tavern, We Front Stas .-

Berwick,Pa. 18003 . BY DEPUTY SHERIFF  7,H. Pent_ . I

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HAMDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALT TN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 70 o

Florepce M. Gordon e

CWORN AN SURRCRTBFD BEFORE ME R
s SHERIFF

oAy OF ey oS0 1

. _j _ S .;_...-l L e __( T ' ' o
1AM] B KLTHE, PROTIONOTARY
or ff}l UMHH\ (nilNTY

1 I R TR

R T T R §



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rIDNE COURY NHOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 4 HOLUR PINGNT
AT TR ) BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (717} 784-6300

August 24, 1990 1 1E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
15 South Franklin St., OF PENNA.
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18711 NO. 48 of 1990 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLO_SURE

SERVICE ON Robert B. Cordon

ON_ Thursday August 23, 1990 AT 4:23 P.M, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Robert B, Gordon » AT Town Tavern, W. Front St.,

Berwick,Pa. BY DEPUTY SHERIFF  Charles Robsock

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

Robert B, Gordon

SO ANSWERS:

%'—@71 W (?Mw

DEPUTY SHERIFF Charles Robsock

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
IS . 250 SHERIFF

DAY OF ﬁﬂqw 19 9

g/zmu P /3 (fm/ LLruti s
1AMI B. KLINE, FROTHONUTARY

Ood G ’}:&P[ Ystv. COURTS

MY COMM. X tst MON. JAN. 1, 198}




_il'i. ‘. . ’ )

HARRY 4.’5%0,4%@;;, n ‘

- suttmi'c:'f m%% 'glA'coumv
Mt v , 13, 00X ;
199 3841941 BLOOMIBURD, PA 17818 . Py

Date:  aiouse 23, 1990

to! _Robert B, Gordon
1059 Cheqtnut St

—Heeeepeekfﬂa4~&3635

" .
4

et e T3

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Asscclation of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a

Ne!_ﬂprghkljn First.Federal Savings BWSk £ B. Goxrdop and Florence M. Gordon
his wife - - '

No: g of 1990 fp Not_  c-o bt 1990, Jy

bear Sir:

Enclosed 1s & hotice of an upcumlnn SHarlff's Sale, . lf.&du have any
o

claims against tils property, nutify thll offlce anblAIELI.
Please fesi rree to contact ma ulth any que!tlﬁﬂi ybu may have,

nespeetfully.

Harry A, Roadarme) Jr.
SHer{f f Colmbia Cuunty



~j;i§-,
HARRY A:ROADARMEL, JR. <

SHERIFE or ot MIIA COUNTY
. MIoNE COURE HOINE Y P, B, dox 180
AL ETRLT BLOOMSBURG; PA 12818

H ROUR Mgt
I 1 $54-8900
Date: . oner 23 1990
fo! Elorence M. Gordon
1059 Chestnut St.,
NosToporiiipuwei4864c
- 3 .
Franklin Ftrqt Federal Savings and ‘Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a
Re! Franklln Fier Federal Savings Ba[b
e et “th XL B, GOEdga gg Florence M. Gorden
No! ¢ his wife
0! g Of 1000 D No 653 .. of 1990 un
Dear 51ir:

Enclosed 1s a hotice vf an upcomlno Sherlff's sm.

B It you have any
claims agalnst this proparty, notify l.hl! orrlce

MEUIAIEL!.
Please feel free Lo contact me ulth any questlons ybu may have,
| Respe¢t§ully.

Roadarmel. Jr,

llarr{
¢ f Columbig Cmmty

Sher



-P;..;'_ t

HARRY Al Q’GADMMEL, n

- sueriet OF COLUMBIA county
_ MioNt LOURE HOUSEV P, 8. BOR 480 11 HOUN Mione
1439 4841984 BLOOMIBURG, PA 17818 ‘ 1113) 1848300

Date! August 23, 1990

to! Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 8901 = .
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105-890T *

L oy

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a
RE' Franklin First Federa] Savings Ba

adadalhd

?@ ““ggh_;t B. Gordon and Florence M, Gordon
N hig wife
Y of 1990 &b Mot o650 . of 1990 . Jp

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 14 & hotice of an upcmlnn Shariff's Sale, - it you have anhy
clalms against this property, notify thll‘offlce MEUM]EL!.
Please feel froe to contact me NIth uny questlﬁns you may have,
" nespect.f,lully. |

Hare A. Roadarmel, Jr,
sner{ff of culumbié County



Vi -1.\1 o 1

HARRY A::ROADARMEL JR. +
Wl =

¥
- St N ‘ ,l.
Suert of l,# MBIA coutY
 pome tURE , 8, BOY 490 ‘
1919 $44.4991 BLOGAMIURD, PA ~ 19818 ; 1919 384 8900

bate: Aupust 23, 1990

to! Marlene Karchier and Dale Karchner
748 Mary Streer .. X
Mifflinville,Pa, 18631

Franklin First Federal Savings and l.oan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a ,
ng:j}'aniﬁll}.r‘! First _“Ii‘sd‘t—‘_:ral’ ‘SI-':IV_iI‘th Iiavgia;__}{gbg;:‘t B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon
No! ¢ - his wife _— :
I 01220 . B ot es2  of 1900 .

Dear S1rs , e
- Enclosed Is & notice of an upco@!ﬂ&é%ﬁgflff's Saley - It ﬁéu have any
claims agalnst this property, notlfy_%ﬁjgégﬁf!cq lHH;DlAI;LI.
Please feel free to contact me glﬁgggﬂy uuebt!ons’yé&_may have,
. LR nggpe¢%£¥1|7'

Harr IA;'Roadarmel. J¥,
Sher{ f pf Columbia County



."._ ilf\ I. , |

HARRY Ai'ROADARMEL, JR, -

SHERIPE oH!BI. ) MBIA | COUNtY

Mot tOURt HOUEY B, B, dor a0 | 1 HOUR B
1% L1 BLOOMSBURS, PA  190id ‘ m’?’l#—g:;
Date: Aupust 23, 1990

'Uf,_Mark Haney ...
101 West Streep . )
Apt#l . _

_ﬁlmnlsb_m_ 17815
Franklin First Federal Savings and Lean
Assocliation of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a .
Ne' Franklin First Federal Savings Ba i, Rghert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

No: : f ] : his wife.
P48 o ,r199q . ED - Nol, gs2 . BF. 1990 Ju

bear Sir: . .
Enclosed 13 & hotice of an upcomlnu Sheriff's Sale, it you have any
§

claims against this property, notify thi!'ufflce DIAIEL!.
Pleass feel free to contact me ulth any questlons ybu may have.

nespe¢tfyliy.

Harg A. Roadarmal, gr,
Sher{ff of Columbs| 3 00unty



Ty ,
HARRY A %UADARMEL, [ '

F’x‘!w‘ .
3

| sierite OF COLUMBIA county |
Mot cOURE HOUSEY P B, BOX 48 4 HOUR Migne
LR T RLIT HOOMSBURG, PA 12318 ‘ 717 948300

bate: Aupust 23, 1990

to! JBorough of Berwlck
c/o Sewer Rental Office .
City Hail = _
A

344 Market St.

Berwick,Pa. 1860§
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan

Agsodiation of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a )
k
RE._Eranglin First Federal Savings Banjg, Rabert B, Gordon and Florence M. Gordon
his wife
+
No:_ 43 of 1990 kD Not_ . 652 . _of 1990 gy

Dear Sir: , .
Enclosed I8 & hotice of an upcom!nu SHErlff's Sale, . lf you have any

claims against this property, notlfy thll'offlce HHEDIAIEL ‘
Please foel frea to contact me ulth nny questlons yuu may have,

nespeetfully.

Harr A. Roddarmel, Jr,
her{ff of Columbl 4 County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERIFE OF cowmucoumv

. MioNe COURT HOUSE 3 K. 0. BOX 380 4 HOUR PioNE
1797 *84-1944 BLOOMSBURG, PA 12818 ; 217 ¥84-5300

Date:  august 23, 1990

To: Shirley M, Good, Tax Collector
RD#2
—Orangeville, Pa. 17859

Franklin Flrst Federal Savings and Loan'
Assoclation of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a

Re: Franklin First Federal Savings Bw Robert B, Cordon and Florence M. Gordon

| his wife
No: 48 of 1990 kb No:_ 652 of

1990 . JO

Desr Sir:

Eficlosed 1s & notlice of an upcoming 5heriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nutify thls offlce IHHEBIATELY.
Please feol free to contact me nlth any dquestions you may have,

nespe:tfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff uf Columb 4 Cuunty



HARRY A, RUADARME[, R,

SHERIFF GF CﬁlUMDIA COUNTY

 FNONE court HOUSE + P, B, BOX 380 14 HOUR MiONE
N 841999 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17418 ' 1 294-6300

DAte:  August 23,1990

fo: Benton Area School District

— BD#2 Park Street

Box 8
« Benton, Pa, 17814
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a
Re: Franklin First Federal Savings Ba?g'Robert B. Gordon and Florence M Gordon

his wife
No:_ 48 of 1990  gp No:, 652 of 1990

Dear Sir:

Enclased is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, It you have any
claims against this property, notify thls offlce IMMEDIATELY,

Please foel free to contact me with any questiuns yuu may have,

Respe;tfully.

Harry A, Roadarmet, gr,
Sheriff of Colunbia County



HARRY A, RDADARMEL, JR,

- SHERIEF OF COLUMMA COUNTY
. FHONE COURT HOUSE « P. O, SO 180 1 HOUR HHONE

747 248-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

Date: Aupust 23, 1990

10! Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.

Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

_ Fourth and Walnut St.,
Harrisburg,Pa, 17170
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Associatlon of Wilkes~Barre n/k/a

Re: Franklin First Federal Savings BayB, Ropert B.

(742 784-6300

Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

‘ his wif
No: 48 of 1990  Ep No: )

of 1990 Jo

Dear Sip:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming 5herlff's Sale,

632

It you have any

claims agafnst tiils property, notify thls offlce IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to contact me with any questlans you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff Df Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Mot COURT HOUSE P, B, BOY 180 1 HBUR Mokt
17} ¥84-1991 BLOOMIBURY, PA 17818 . 117 784-6300

Date: August 23, 1990

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Repartment of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement .
P.0. Box 2055

Harrisburg,Pa. 17105
Franklin First Federal Savings aund Loan

Ra: Association of Wilkes-Barre nfk/q“i L5 G;rdon and Florence M. Gordon
“?Tankttn*Pirst—Peﬁere%—Savéngs_Ba *enBober

hi if
No:_48 of 1990  kp Not > Wesg of 1990 Jo

Dear Sir;
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's Sale, Ir you have any
claims against t
g his property, notify thts offlce IMMEDIATELY,
Plaase feel free to contact me with any questlnns you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarma}, g,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

: SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. rhost ' COURt HOUSE . 1, 0. Box 380 # HOUR Mrone
A 8A-1999 BLOOMSBURE, PA 17618 ; 417} 784-6300

Date: ajpuse 23, 1990

To: 1gg
P.Q. Box 12050
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a

fio: Franklin Firqt Federal Savings Bﬁﬁ?

*.Rohert B, Gordom and Florence M. Gordon

) . ig wif
No: 4g : of 1990  Ep : Nél. .S.W 252. of 1990 Jb

Dear §ir:

Enclosed s 4 notice of an upcoming Sherlff‘s Sale, 1If you have any
claims agalnst this property, notify this offlce IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to contact me with dny dquestions you may have,

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of h
Execution giving the amount owed, copy ESDEthF];y,
of the Lien holders and the last
known address.

Harry A. Roadarme1, Jr,
Sheriff of Colunb | a County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY |
. HiDNE COURT HOUSE « P, B, BOX 380 4 HOUR Mione
2 1994 BLOOMSBUND, PA 12818 ; tHn 2846300

Date: August 23, 1990

To:  sma1l Business Administration

20 _N. Pennsylvania Ave,,
Reom 2327 _
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a .
Re:Franklin First Federal Savings Ba“fs Robert D. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

No* isg wife
0! 48 of 1930  gp Not 59 of 1990 Jo

Dear §ir:

Enclosed 15 a8 notice of an upcoming SHeFiff's Sale, ftf you have any
I
cialms agalnst thits property, notify thls ufflce IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to contact me with any dquestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarme!, Jgr,
Sherift of Columisig County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

o~ .

- SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
T COURT HOUSE - §. ). BOX 180 1 HOUR PHONE
711 704-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 , (2129 704-6300
Date: August 23, 1990

10! office of F,A.I.R.
Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Bex 8016
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes—Barre n/k/a

« F klin First Federal Savings Ba
Re: Franklin re b : 8 ?%. Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

) his wife
No: 4g of 1990  FD No: 642 of 1990 J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed |s a4 notice of an uptoming Sherife's Sale, 1t }ﬁu have any

clatnis agatnst this property, notify thj;ldfflce IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to cortact me with any questions you may havo.

Respectfully,

Harry Ay Roadarmel, Jr,
Sherift of Columbig County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF t':olU_M!nA COUNTY

PHONE COURY HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1717} 784-1991 BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Pate: August 23, 1990

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND

K s0C OF WI ,KES—BARFSE k
LOAN ASSOCIATION ! n/k/a Robert B, Gordon and Florence M. Gordon

his wife

BANKyG, 43 of 1990 ED  Na. 652 of 1990 Jn

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week OCTOBER 2, 1990
2nd week OCTOBER 9, 1990
3rd week OCTOBER 16, 1990 °

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
V5. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife,

DEFENDANTS : NO. 652 OF 1990

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES -BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at R.D. #2, Orangeville, Fishing
Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly

described in Exhibit ”A”, attached.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed QOwner(s):
Name Address
Robert B. Gordon 1059 Chestnut Street

Nescopeck, PA 18635

Florence M. Gordon 1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Robert B. Gordon 105% Chestnut Street

Nescopeck, PA 18635

Florence M. Gordon 1059 Chestnut Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

Name

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Address

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box 8201

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8901
Marlene Karchner and Dale Karchner 748 Mary Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Mark Haney 101 West Street, Apt. 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address

Franklin First Federal Savings and loan 44 West Market Street
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-0449
Franklin First Federal Savings Bank

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their
property:

Name Address

Borough of Berwick c/o Sewer Rental Office
City Hall
344 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shirley M. Good, Fishing Creek Township R.D. 2
Tax Collector Orangeville, PA 17859



Name Address

Benton Area School District R.D. #2, Park Street
Box 8
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DERR, .PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
F_;
f/ -1 J".J; T ; f!.
. ] o Sty S
DATE - j i / .}~!/ r/ £ / BY: /"f S8 \\

e o
gﬁ(ﬁY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of
Fishing Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the overflow channel at the
northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENCE along the southerly side of said overflow channel south 36 1/4
degrees east 50.5 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or formerly of
Dovle Dellman;

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot of Doyle Dollman south 37
degrees 30 minutes west 70 feet to a point:

THENCE north 68 degrees 20 minutes west 40 feet;

THENCE north 28 degrees 13 minutes west 50 feet to the most southerly
corner of lot mow or formerly of Bruce DeHaven;

THENGE along the easterly line of said lot of Bruce DeHaven north 62
degrees 53 minutes east 83 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert B. Gordon and Florence M.
Gorden, his wife, by Deed of John Scott Bechtel and Johanna May Bechtel, his
wife, said Deed dated October 27, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 300, at Page 12,

FREMISES improved with a single family, one story cottage more commonly
knewn as- R.D. #2, Orangeville, Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress to the above described lot
along the road on land now or formerly of Donald A. Fedder and Ruth M. Fedder,

his wife, as obtained from previous owners in the chain of title.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT ~A~



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND

LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE owuURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

VSs.

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROBERT B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON,
his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : NO. 652 OF 1990

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon on attaching any property under wichin Writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the
part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

DERR{ PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

SENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
AN
{

BY: MO BY: M J el
GA@& E. NORTON, ESQUIRE pavib J, gAkﬁlgf_ﬁgQUIRE
Htforney for Plaintiff Attorney foriPlainciff
P.O. Box 539, 238 Market Street 15 South Franklin Street
Bloomsburg, PaA 17815 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

(717) 826-5600 P

. J——
Lo

Jijn , 1990

!

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

8ir: There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
(Mortgage Foreclosure) styled as follows: Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First Federal Savings Bank v,
Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon, his wife, Defendants.

The Defendants, Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon, his wife, will
be found at 1059 Chestnut Street, Nescopeck, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON

s

INS & GREENWALD

N

ROSENN, J\EN
§ N\

2 : ’.
BYQ_JWQQ{_P BY: AAAJ.
GARY B._NORTON, ESQUIRE DAWID J. %Eus, ESQUIRE
”ﬁttorney for Plaintiff Attorney forJPlaintiff

15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
(717) B26-5600 ;

P.O. Box 539, 238 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

.-//.

/ ﬁ , 1990

If Writ of Execution, state below where Defendants, will be found, what
goods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach
five (5) double spaced type written copies of description as it shall appear in
the new deed together with Street and Number of the Premises. Please do not
furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

g

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION



44 W Market S, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773

T EL?,?.':SS ;:;eeral S !fﬁ-— . 97-371428431

Date : Amount
Escrow Dept. $500.00
PAY e
TO THE [— DRAWER. FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BaNK
ORDER
OF Sheriff of columbia County
AUTHORIZED 5i TUHE’ / =7 /// T
LO223i0L22 BrLOY9937 37Y%L, rBL31

Frankliri First Federal 97-371428441
' Savings Bank
44 W. Market St, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773

_ " Date - . Amount
Escrow Dept: $250.00
PAY -
. ¢ ]
TO THE i~ : DRAWER FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
ORDER
OF Sheriff of Columbia County

%ﬁ _

AUTHORIZED ynmue( gL



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 48 OF 1990 E.D. TISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 25, 1990
10:00 AWM,

IN THE FORENOCN OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Fishing Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at: a point on the southerly side of the overflow channel at the northeast-—
erly corner of land now or formerly of Bruce DeHaven:

THENCE along the southerly side of said overflow channel south 36 1/4 degrees east
50.5 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot now or formerly of Doyle Dollman;

THENCE alongfthe westerly line of said lot of Doyle Dollman south 37 degrees 30 minutes
west 70 feet to a point:

THENCE north 68 degrees 20 minutes west 40 feet:

THENCE north 28 degrees 13 minutes west 50 feet to the most southeriy corner of lot
now or formerly of Bruce DeHaveng

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot of Bruce DeHaven north 62 degrees 53 minutes
east 83 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert B. Gordon and Florence M. Gordon, his wife,
by Deed of Jobhn Scott Bechtel and Johanna May Bechtel, his wife, said Deed dated Oct-
ober 27, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 300, at Page 12.

PREMISES improved with a single family, one story cottage more commonly know as RD#2,
Orangeville, Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress to the above described lot along the
road on land now or formerly of Denald A. Fedder and Ruth M. Fedder, his wife, as
obtained from previous owners in the chain of title.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants,
exceptions and easements as appear in prior chain of title,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE TS5 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thivty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where
the same will be avallable for inspection and the distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days there-~
after,

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, against ROBERT
B. GORDON and FLORENCE M. GORDON, his wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash or
certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the SHERIFF of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



